
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Executed Agreement / NTP 2 days Tue 11/23/21 Wed 11/24/21

2 Project Initiation / Kick-Off 4 days? Fri 1/7/22 Wed 1/12/22

3 Review Budget 2 days Thu 1/6/22 Fri 1/7/22

4 Meeting in Field to Review Service Area 2 days Mon 1/10/22 Tue 1/11/22

5 Design & Permitting 585 days Wed 1/12/22 Wed 4/10/24

6 Field Work 135 days Mon 2/14/22 Fri 8/19/22

7 Prepare Preliminary Plan Sheets 10 days Mon 8/22/22 Fri 9/2/22

8 Review Field Work 10 days Fri 9/2/22 Thu 9/15/22

9 Update Plans with First Energy Approved Make-Ready 15 days Fri 1/19/24 Thu 2/8/24

10 Final Construction Plan Package 10 days Fri 2/9/24 Thu 2/22/24

11 First Energy Pole Agreement Process 210 days Fri 3/31/23 Thu 1/18/24

12 Pole Attachment User Agreement Process 1 day Fri 3/31/23 Fri 3/31/23

13 Citynet Coordination With First Energy 50 days Thu 7/13/23 Wed 9/20/23

14 Pole Data Sheets into First Energy SPANS Portal 21 days Thu 9/21/23 Thu 10/19/23

15 First Energy Make Ready Engineering Review 45 days Fri 10/20/23 Thu 12/21/23

16 Coordinate with First Energy on Comments and Finalization 20 days Fri 12/22/23 Thu 1/18/24

17 Environmental Clearances 491 days Wed 1/12/22 Wed 11/29/23

18 SHPO Coordination 30 days Wed 1/12/22 Tue 2/22/22

19 USACE Coordination 30 days Wed 1/12/22 Tue 2/22/22

20 WVDNR/USFWS/RTE Coordination 30 days Wed 1/12/22 Tue 2/22/22

21 USFS Special Use Permit 252 days Tue 11/1/22 Wed 10/18/23

22 Development Office Environmental Review 30 days Thu 10/19/23 Wed 11/29/23

23 WVDOH (MM109 Permits) 408 days Fri 9/16/22 Wed 4/10/24

24 Profile Road Crossings 5 days Fri 9/16/22 Thu 9/22/22

25 MM109 Permit Application 2 days Fri 2/9/24 Mon 2/12/24

26 Submit MM109 Permit to WVDOH 1 day Tue 2/13/24 Tue 2/13/24

27 Permit Review by WVDOH 30 days Wed 2/14/24 Tue 3/26/24

28 WVDOH Comment Review/Comment Process 10 days Wed 3/27/24 Tue 4/9/24

29 Secure WVDOH MM109 Permit(s) 0 days Wed 4/10/24 Wed 4/10/24

30 Notice to Proceed / Release of Funds from Funding Agency 0 days Wed 4/10/24 Wed 4/10/24

31 Preparation of Construction Documents 40 days Wed 1/17/24 Tue 3/12/24

32 Prepare Bidding Documents & Project Manual 30 days Wed 1/17/24 Tue 2/27/24

33 QA / QC of Construction Documents 10 days Wed 2/28/24 Tue 3/12/24

34 Bidding & Negotiating 76 days Wed 4/10/24 Wed 7/24/24

35 Obtain Authorization to Advertise 0 days Wed 4/10/24 Wed 4/10/24

36 Request for Information Bidding Phase 30 days Wed 4/10/24 Tue 5/21/24

37 Advertise for Bidding 30 days Wed 4/10/24 Tue 5/21/24

38 Bid Opening 0 days Wed 5/22/24 Wed 5/22/24

39 Bid Hold & Review 30 days Wed 6/12/24 Tue 7/23/24

40 Issue the Notice of Award 0 days Wed 7/24/24 Wed 7/24/24

41 Execute Contracts 0 days Wed 7/24/24 Wed 7/24/24

42 Issue Notice to Proceed 1 day Wed 7/24/24 Wed 7/24/24

43 Construction 125 days Thu 7/25/24 Wed 1/15/25
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Project: Pocahontas County ARC 

Date: Thu 11/9/23


